# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2005	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mint Magazine, Inc.		07/01/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gannett Satellite Information Network, Inc.	
Street Address:	7950 Jones Branch Drive	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2148595	MINT MONEY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)776-4981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 776-2876

Email: trademark@dowlohnes.com
Correspondent Name: Suzanne M. Underwald

Address Line 1: 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne M. Underwald
Signature:	/Suzanne M. Underwald/
Date:	04/04/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0357

900103397

Total Attachments: 1

source=MINT MONEY assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0358

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Mint Magazine, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Florida corporation, located at 6960 Bonneval Road, Suite 102, Jacksonville, Florida 32216 is the previous owner of the following trademark (the "Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark Reg. Number Reg. Date

MINT MONEY 2,148,595 April 7, 1998

WHEREAS, Gannett Satellite Information Network, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located at 7950 Jones Branch Drive, McLean, Virginia 22108 acquired Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the registration thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith, pursuant to an Agreement entered into by the parties on July 1, 2005;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor acknowledges and confirms that it has assigned and transferred to Assignee, effective as of July 1, 2005, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, in connection with the Agreement entered into by the parties on July 1, 2005, the terms and conditions of which are incorporated herein by reference.

MINT MAGAZINE, INC.

By:	Minton
- 1111	Brian Flynn 🗸
	President

State of Florida	)	
County of Duval	) ss: )	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of April 2008  Notary Public My Commission Expires: 9/23/20/		

DCLIB01:1482693-102360.1000:106

RECORDED: 04/04/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0359